
P Beard 1-A

Start 2-24-17
8 soil 8 Finish 2-28-17
24 clay/gravel 32
73 shale 105
17 lime 122
17 shale 139
48 lime 187
92 shale 279
63 lime 342 set 40’ of   7” w/ 10sxs 

ran 1000.3’ of  2 ⅞                         
cemented to surface 
120sxs  

33 shale 375
14 lime 389
19 shale 408
9 lime 417
29 shale 446
65 lime 511
5 shale 516
54 lime 570

168 shale 738
29 lime 767
56 shale 823
35 lime 858
16 shale 874
29 lime 903
8 shale 911
4 lime 915
7 shale 922
4 lime 926
25 shale 951
5 sandy shale 956 show
9 Bkn sand 965 good show
41 shale 1006 T.D.
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